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REPORT NUMBER: ITL61912
DATE: 03/11/09
PREPARED FOR: BARE DEVELOPMENT, INC.
CATALOG NUMBER: HTS-8
LUMINAIRE: FABRICATED WHITE PAINTED
  METAL MOUNTING PLATE, EXTRUDED FINNED
  METAL HEAT SINK, ONE WHITE CIRCUIT
  BOARD WITH 36 LEDS, OPEN SIDES.
  CIRCUIT BOARD STOOD-OFF OF LENS 1/4".
LAMP: THIRTY-SIX WHITE LIGHT EMITTING
  DIODES (LEDS), VERTICAL BASE-UP
  POSITION.
LED DRIVER: HIGH PERFECTION TECH
  LP1090-24-GG-299
NOTE: DATA SHOWN IS ABSOLUTE FOR THE
  SAMPLE PROVIDED AT RATED INPUT
  VOLTAGE (120VAC, 60Hz) TO THE LED
  DRIVER.
TOTAL INPUT WATTS = 85.2 AT 120.0
  VOLTS
TEST PROCEDURE: IESNA LM-79-08
TEST DISTANCE = 33.25 FEET
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REPORT NUMBER: ITL61912
DATE: 03/11/09
PREPARED FOR: BARE DEVELOPMENT, INC.
CATALOG NUMBER: HTS-8
LUMINAIRE: FABRICATED WHITE PAINTED
  METAL MOUNTING PLATE, EXTRUDED FINNED
  METAL HEAT SINK, ONE WHITE CIRCUIT
  BOARD WITH 36 LEDS, OPEN SIDES.
  CIRCUIT BOARD STOOD-OFF OF LENS 1/4".
LAMP: THIRTY-SIX WHITE LIGHT EMITTING
  DIODES (LEDS), VERTICAL BASE-UP
  POSITION.
LED DRIVER: HIGH PERFECTION TECH
  LP1090-24-GG-299
NOTE: DATA SHOWN IS ABSOLUTE FOR THE
  SAMPLE PROVIDED AT RATED INPUT
  VOLTAGE (120VAC, 60Hz) TO THE LED
  DRIVER.
TOTAL INPUT WATTS = 85.2 AT 120.0
  VOLTS
TEST PROCEDURE: IESNA LM-79-08
TEST DISTANCE = 33.25 FEET
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     REPORT NUMBER: ITL61912
     DATE: 03/11/09
     PREPARED FOR: BARE DEVELOPMENT, INC.
 
     COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION AND FLUX DISTRIBUTION
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                       PERCENT
                                                              LUMENS  OF FIXTURE
 
                                                  DOWNWARD
                                                  STREET SIDE  1612.    50.0
 
                                                  DOWNWARD
                                                  HOUSE SIDE   1612.    50.0
 
                                                  DOWNWARD
                                                  TOTAL        3224.   100.0
 
                                                  UPWARD
                                                  STREET SIDE     0.     0.0
 
                                                  UPWARD
                                                  HOUSE SIDE      0.     0.0
 
                                                  UPWARD
                                                  TOTAL           0.     0.0
 
                                                  TOTAL
                                                  FLUX         3224.   100.0
 
                                                  EFFICACY = 37.8 Lm/W
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     ALL CANDELA AND LUMENS IN THIS REPORT ARE BASED ON ABSOLUTE PHOTOMETRY.
     THE COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION VALUES ARE BASED ON THE TOTAL ABSOLUTE
     LUMEN OUTPUT OF THIS LUMINAIRE SAMPLE.
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     REPORT NUMBER: ITL61912           
     DATE: 03/11/09
     PREPARED FOR: BARE DEVELOPMENT, INC.
 
 
 
 
                      FLUX DISTRIBUTION BY SOLID ANGLE
 
               (PER IESNA TM-15-07, LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION
                       SYSTEM FOR OUTDOOR LUMINAIRES)
 
 
 
                                               PERCENT
                                                  OF
                                       LUMENS  FIXTURE
 
                       FORWARD LIGHT    1612.    50.0
                        FL (  0- 30)             20.3
                        FM ( 30- 60)             25.3
                        FH ( 60- 80)              4.1
                        FVH( 80- 90)              0.4
 
                       BACK LIGHT       1612.    50.0
                        BL (  0- 30)             20.3
                        BM ( 30- 60)             25.3
                        BH ( 60- 80)              4.1
                        BVH( 80- 90)              0.4
 
                       UPLIGHT             0.     0.0
                        UL ( 90-100)              0.0
                        UH (100-180)              0.0
 
                       TRAPPED LIGHT       0.     0.0
 
                       TOTAL FLUX       3224.   100.0
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     CANDELA TABULATION
 
       STREET SIDE                 LATERAL ANGLE
               0.0   5.0  15.0  25.0  35.0  45.0  55.0  65.0  75.0  85.0  90.0
               ||
       90.0      0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.
       87.5      4.    5.    3.    5.    3.    5.    5.    6.    4.    6.    5.
       85.0     23.   24.   21.   24.   21.   26.   22.   26.   24.   30.   24.
       82.5     42.   42.   42.   41.   38.   40.   37.   42.   47.   47.   43.
       80.0     33.   35.   36.   33.   33.   33.   31.   37.   37.   37.   33.
       77.5     40.   44.   41.   41.   40.   42.   39.   46.   45.   46.   43.
       75.0     59.   64.   59.   61.   56.   62.   60.   67.   64.   67.   61.
       72.5     88.   95.   87.   90.   84.   94.   96.  104.   95.  103.   94.
       70.0    122.  130.  123.  125.  121.  135.  135.  143.  139.  147.  140.
    V  67.5    156.  162.  156.  161.  162.  175.  172.  179.  175.  182.  177.
    E  65.0    184.  191.  189.  192.  197.  200.  199.  203.  202.  207.  205.
    R  62.5    212.  214.  210.  213.  212.  213.  214.  216.  217.  221.  219.
    T  60.0    223.  228.  227.  226.  220.  221.  221.  223.  225.  228.  227.
    I  57.5    252.  257.  251.  250.  240.  244.  242.  248.  244.  250.  246.
    C  55.0    306.  317.  306.  310.  294.  305.  295.  307.  300.  314.  304.
    A  52.5    401.  423.  400.  412.  387.  405.  391.  404.  403.  417.  403.
    L  50.0    524.  547.  529.  538.  509.  527.  513.  533.  522.  539.  521.
       47.5    671.  688.  673.  686.  656.  668.  651.  676.  662.  691.  678.
    A  45.0    801.  815.  802.  815.  791.  791.  784.  801.  791.  815.  807.
    N  42.5    911.  926.  914.  923.  909.  911.  892.  909.  904.  919.  915.
    G  40.0   1003. 1017. 1009. 1018. 1007. 1008.  990. 1003. 1000. 1008. 1005.
    L  37.5   1087. 1099. 1095. 1103. 1094. 1097. 1081. 1091. 1087. 1096. 1092.
    E  35.0   1174. 1188. 1177. 1188. 1179. 1188. 1172. 1182. 1177. 1187. 1178.
       32.5   1250. 1258. 1255. 1261. 1251. 1262. 1251. 1262. 1255. 1264. 1261.
       30.0   1319. 1326. 1324. 1328. 1317. 1326. 1321. 1334. 1330. 1331. 1328.
       27.5   1380. 1387. 1383. 1388. 1380. 1391. 1385. 1396. 1391. 1396. 1390.
       25.0   1438. 1444. 1443. 1449. 1441. 1451. 1444. 1455. 1453. 1454. 1451.
       22.5   1495. 1501. 1501. 1508. 1498. 1509. 1502. 1518. 1511. 1513. 1507.
       20.0   1550. 1556. 1555. 1565. 1555. 1566. 1559. 1572. 1569. 1573. 1568.
       17.5   1600. 1611. 1606. 1614. 1606. 1618. 1612. 1624. 1621. 1621. 1619.
       15.0   1653. 1659. 1656. 1665. 1658. 1668. 1662. 1673. 1670. 1670. 1668.
       12.5   1699. 1708. 1708. 1712. 1705. 1717. 1710. 1721. 1714. 1716. 1711.
       10.0   1743. 1747. 1748. 1755. 1744. 1754. 1750. 1756. 1754. 1756. 1752.
        7.5   1781. 1786. 1786. 1791. 1782. 1789. 1784. 1791. 1789. 1789. 1788.
        5.0   1806. 1812. 1812. 1816. 1806. 1812. 1809. 1814. 1812. 1812. 1812.
        2.5   1824. 1828. 1832. 1833. 1824. 1831. 1826. 1832. 1829. 1828. 1829.
        0.0<< 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836.
            |  ||
            |  PLANE OF MAXIMUM CANDELA
            |
            CONE OF MAXIMUM CANDELA
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     REPORT NUMBER: ITL61912                            DATE: 03/11/09
     PREPARED FOR: BARE DEVELOPMENT, INC.
 
     CANDELA TABULATION
 
       HOUSE SIDE                  LATERAL ANGLE
              95.0 105.0 115.0 125.0 135.0 145.0 155.0 165.0 175.0 180.0
 
       90.0      0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.
       87.5      6.    4.    6.    5.    5.    3.    5.    3.    5.    4.
       85.0     30.   24.   26.   22.   26.   21.   24.   21.   24.   23.
       82.5     47.   47.   42.   37.   40.   38.   41.   42.   42.   42.
       80.0     37.   37.   37.   31.   33.   33.   33.   36.   35.   33.
       77.5     46.   45.   46.   39.   42.   40.   41.   41.   44.   40.
       75.0     67.   64.   67.   60.   62.   56.   61.   59.   64.   59.
       72.5    103.   95.  104.   96.   94.   84.   90.   87.   95.   88.
       70.0    147.  139.  143.  135.  135.  121.  125.  123.  130.  122.
    V  67.5    182.  175.  179.  172.  175.  162.  161.  156.  162.  156.
    E  65.0    207.  202.  203.  199.  200.  197.  192.  189.  191.  184.
    R  62.5    221.  217.  216.  214.  213.  212.  213.  210.  214.  212.
    T  60.0    228.  225.  223.  221.  221.  220.  226.  227.  228.  223.
    I  57.5    250.  244.  248.  242.  244.  240.  250.  251.  257.  252.
    C  55.0    314.  300.  307.  295.  305.  294.  310.  306.  317.  306.
    A  52.5    417.  403.  404.  391.  405.  387.  412.  400.  423.  401.
    L  50.0    539.  522.  533.  513.  527.  509.  538.  529.  547.  524.
       47.5    691.  662.  676.  651.  668.  656.  686.  673.  688.  671.
    A  45.0    815.  791.  801.  784.  791.  791.  815.  802.  815.  801.
    N  42.5    919.  904.  909.  892.  911.  909.  923.  914.  926.  911.
    G  40.0   1008. 1000. 1003.  990. 1008. 1007. 1018. 1009. 1017. 1003.
    L  37.5   1096. 1087. 1091. 1081. 1097. 1094. 1103. 1095. 1099. 1087.
    E  35.0   1187. 1177. 1182. 1172. 1188. 1179. 1188. 1177. 1188. 1174.
       32.5   1264. 1255. 1262. 1251. 1262. 1251. 1261. 1255. 1258. 1250.
       30.0   1331. 1330. 1334. 1321. 1326. 1317. 1328. 1324. 1326. 1319.
       27.5   1396. 1391. 1396. 1385. 1391. 1380. 1388. 1383. 1387. 1380.
       25.0   1454. 1453. 1455. 1444. 1451. 1441. 1449. 1443. 1444. 1438.
       22.5   1513. 1511. 1518. 1502. 1509. 1498. 1508. 1501. 1501. 1495.
       20.0   1573. 1569. 1572. 1559. 1566. 1555. 1565. 1555. 1556. 1550.
       17.5   1621. 1621. 1624. 1612. 1618. 1606. 1614. 1606. 1611. 1600.
       15.0   1670. 1670. 1673. 1662. 1668. 1658. 1665. 1656. 1659. 1653.
       12.5   1716. 1714. 1721. 1710. 1717. 1705. 1712. 1708. 1708. 1699.
       10.0   1756. 1754. 1756. 1750. 1754. 1744. 1755. 1748. 1747. 1743.
        7.5   1789. 1789. 1791. 1784. 1789. 1782. 1791. 1786. 1786. 1781.
        5.0   1812. 1812. 1814. 1809. 1812. 1806. 1816. 1812. 1812. 1806.
        2.5   1828. 1829. 1832. 1826. 1831. 1824. 1833. 1832. 1828. 1824.
        0.0<< 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836. 1836.
            |
            |
            |
            CONE OF MAXIMUM CANDELA
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